market conditions.  When combined with PacifiCorp’s updated cost of long-term 7

debt of 4.38 percent and the cost of equity of 9.80 percent recommended by 8

Ms. Bulkley, this produces a reasonable overall cost of capital of 7.21 percent. 9

  I also respectfully request the Commission accept the Company’s 2021 10

actual pension settlement losses and projected 2022 pension settlement loss in base 11

rates by allowing them to be amortized over the average remaining lives of plan 12

participants (approximately 20 years) as reflected in the Company’s revenue 13

requirement in this filing. 14

Q. Does this conclude your direct testimony? 15

A. Yes. 16

Docket No. UE 399
Exhibit PAC/201
Witness: Nikki L. Kobliha

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

PACIFICORP

___________________________________________________________

Exhibit Accompanying Direct Testimony of Nikki L. Kobliha

Pro forma Cost of Long-Term Debt

March 2022

AMOUNT (DISC)/PREM
LINE 5QE AVE & ISSUANCE REDEMPTION NET PROCEEDS ANNUAL DEBT INTEREST ALL-IN ORIG LINE
 NO. DESCRIPTION OUTSTANDING EXPENSES EXPENSES TO COMPANY SERVICE COST RATE COST LIFE  NO.

1 1
2 Total First Mortgage Bonds $9,803,690,000 ($111,131,695) ($2,073,225) $9,690,485,080 $434,218,750 4.351% 4.429% 27.0  2
3 3
4 Subtotal - Pollution Control Revenue Bonds secured by FMBs $160,460,000 ($3,962,932) ($1,745,495) $154,751,573 $2,584,931 1.461% 1.611% 30.0   4
5 Subtotal - Pollution Control Revenue Bonds $24,400,000 ($225,000) ($428,469) $23,746,531 $373,076 1.417% 1.529% 29.9   5
6 Total Pollution Control Revenue Bonds $184,860,000 ($4,187,932) ($2,173,964) $178,498,103 $2,958,007 1.455% 1.600% 29.9  6
7 7
8 Loss on Long Term Debt Reacquistions, without Refunding $205,126 8
9 Total Cost of Long Term Debt $9,988,550,000 ($115,319,627) ($4,247,189) $9,868,983,183 $437,381,884 4.297% 4.379% 27.0  9
10 10

PACIFICORP
Electric Operations

Pro Forma Ave Cost of Long-Term Debt Summary
12 months ended December 31, 2023

Exhibit PAC
/201

Kobliha/1

Page 2 of 3

(DISC)/PREM TOTAL PER $100

LINE INTEREST ISSUANCE MATURITY ORIG ORIGINAL 5QE AVE & ISSUANCE REDEMPTION DOLLAR PRINCIPAL MONEY TO ANNUAL DEBT LINE

 NO. RATE DESCRIPTION DATE DATE LIFE ISSUE OUTSTANDING EXPENSES EXPENSES AMOUNT AMOUNT COMPANY SERVICE COST  NO.

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n)
1 1
2 First Mortgage Bonds 2
3 3.600%   Series due Apr 2024 03/13/14 04/01/24 10 $425,000,000 $170,000,000 ($1,440,066) ($777,230) $167,782,705 $98.696 3.757% $6,386,900 3
4 3.350%   Series due Jul 2025 06/19/15 07/01/25 10 $250,000,000 $250,000,000 ($2,441,421) $0 $247,558,579 $99.023 3.466% $8,665,000 4
5 3.500%   Series due Jun 2029 03/01/19 06/15/29 10 $400,000,000 $400,000,000 ($2,874,181) $0 $397,125,819 $99.281 3.584% $14,336,000 5
6 2.700%   Series due Sep 2030 04/08/20 09/15/30 10 $400,000,000 $400,000,000 ($2,876,791) $0 $397,123,209 $99.281 2.780% $11,120,000 6
7 7.700%   Series due Nov 2031 11/21/01 11/15/31 30 $300,000,000 $300,000,000 ($3,701,310) $0 $296,298,690 $98.766 7.807% $23,421,000 7
8 2.846%   Proforma Series#2 05/15/23 05/15/33 10 $650,000,000 $390,000,000 ($2,698,320) $0 $387,301,680 $99.308 2.926% $11,411,400 8
9 5.900%   Series due Aug 2034 08/24/04 08/15/34 30 $200,000,000 $200,000,000 ($2,614,365) $0 $197,385,635 $98.693 5.994% $11,988,000 9
10 5.250%   Series due Jun 2035 06/08/05 06/15/35 30 $300,000,000 $300,000,000 ($3,992,021) ($1,295,995) $294,711,984 $98.237 5.369% $16,107,000 10
11 6.100%   Series due Aug 2036 08/10/06 08/01/36 30 $350,000,000 $350,000,000 ($4,048,881) $0 $345,951,119 $98.843 6.185% $21,647,500 11
12 5.750%   Series due Apr 2037 03/14/07 04/01/37 30 $600,000,000 $600,000,000 ($613,216) $0 $599,386,784 $99.898 5.757% $34,542,000 12
13 6.250%   Series due Oct 2037 10/03/07 10/15/37 30 $600,000,000 $600,000,000 ($5,877,281) $0 $594,122,719 $99.020 6.323% $37,938,000 13
14 6.350%   Series due Jul 2038 07/17/08 07/15/38 30 $300,000,000 $300,000,000 ($3,961,333) $0 $296,038,667 $98.680 6.450% $19,350,000 14
15 6.000%   Series due Jan 2039 01/08/09 01/15/39 30 $650,000,000 $650,000,000 ($12,309,687) $0 $637,690,313 $98.106 6.139% $39,903,500 15
16 4.100%   Series due Feb 2042 01/06/12 02/01/42 30 $300,000,000 $300,000,000 ($3,724,911) $0 $296,275,089 $98.758 4.173% $12,519,000 16
17 4.125%   Series due Jan 2049 07/13/18 01/15/49 31 $600,000,000 $600,000,000 ($6,984,085) $0 $593,015,915 $98.836 4.193% $25,158,000 17
18 4.150%   Series due Feb 2050 03/01/19 02/15/50 31 $600,000,000 $600,000,000 ($7,938,771) $0 $592,061,229 $98.677 4.227% $25,362,000 18
19 3.300%   Series due Mar 2051 04/08/20 03/15/51 31 $600,000,000 $600,000,000 ($10,127,937) $0 $589,872,063 $98.312 3.388% $20,328,000 19
20 2.900%   Series due June 2052 07/09/21 06/15/52 31 $1,000,000,000 $1,000,000,000 ($16,597,874) $0 $983,402,126 $98.340 2.982% $29,820,000 20
21 3.324%   Proforma Series#1 09/15/22 09/15/52 30 $800,000,000 $800,000,000 ($7,250,400) $0 $792,749,600 $99.094 3.373% $26,984,000 21
22 3.349%   Proforma Series#3 05/15/23 05/15/53 30 $650,000,000 $390,000,000 ($3,478,320) $0 $386,521,680 $99.108 3.396% $13,244,400 22
23 3.366%   Series - Cur Mat LT Debt (repriced) 12/31/23 12/31/53 30 $503,690,000 ($4,676,059) $0 $499,013,941 $99.072 3.416% $17,206,050 23
24 4.326% Subtotal - Bullet FMBs 27 $9,703,690,000 ($110,227,228) ($2,073,225) $9,591,389,547 4.405% $427,437,750 24
25 25
26 26
27 6.710%   Series G due Jan 2026 01/23/96 01/15/26 30 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 ($904,467) $0 $99,095,533 $99.096 6.781% $6,781,000 27
28 6.710% Subtotal - Series G MTNs 30 $100,000,000 ($904,467) $0 $99,095,533 6.781% $6,781,000 28
29 29
30 4.351% Total First Mortgage Bonds 27 $9,803,690,000 ($111,131,695) ($2,073,225) $9,690,485,080 4.429% $434,218,750 30
31 31
32 Pollution Control Revenue Bonds 32
33 1.473%   Converse 94 due Nov 2024 11/17/94 11/01/24 30 $8,190,000 $6,552,000 ($167,822) ($69,058) $6,315,119 $96.385 1.626% $106,536 33
34 1.427%   Emery 94 due Nov 2024 11/17/94 11/01/24 30 $121,940,000 $97,552,000 ($2,619,397) ($1,540,614) $93,391,990 $95.736 1.607% $1,567,661 34
35 1.610%   Lincoln 94 due Nov 2024 11/17/94 11/01/24 30 $15,060,000 $12,048,000 ($338,286) ($65,142) $11,644,572 $96.651 1.754% $211,322 35
36 1.510%   Sweetwater 94 due Nov 2024 11/17/94 11/01/24 30 $21,260,000 $17,008,000 ($408,383) ($70,682) $16,528,935 $97.183 1.629% $277,060 36
37 1.398%   Converse 95 due Nov 2025 11/17/95 11/01/25 30 $5,300,000 $5,300,000 ($105,635) $0 $5,194,365 $98.007 1.481% $78,493 37
38 1.501%   Lincoln 95 due Nov 2025 11/17/95 11/01/25 30 $22,000,000 $22,000,000 ($323,409) $0 $21,676,591 $98.530 1.563% $343,860 38
39 1.461% Subtotal - Secured PCRBs 30 $160,460,000 ($3,962,932) ($1,745,495) $154,751,573 1.611% $2,584,931 39
40 40
41 1.417%   Sweetwater 95 due Nov 2025 12/14/95 11/01/25 30 $24,400,000 $24,400,000 ($225,000) ($428,469) $23,746,531 $97.322 1.529% $373,076 41
42 1.417% Subtotal - Unsecured PCRBs 30 $24,400,000 ($225,000) ($428,469) $23,746,531 1.529% $373,076 42
43 43
44 1.455% Total PCRB Obligations 30 $184,860,000 ($4,187,932) ($2,173,964) $178,498,103 1.600% $2,958,007 44
45 45
46 REACQ ORG MAT 46
47 DATE DATE 47
48 8.375% Series A QUIDS 11/17/00 06/30/35 $107,887 48
49 8.55% Series B QUIDS 11/17/00 12/31/25 $84,084 49
50 Carbon '94 PCRB Series 02/18/16 11/01/24 $13,155 50
51 Long-Term Debt Reacquisition, without refunding amortization $205,126 51
52 52

PRINCIPAL AMOUNT

NET PROCEEDS TO COMPANY

PACIFICORP
Electric Operations

Pro Forma Ave Cost of Long-Term Debt Detail
12 months ended December 31, 2023

Exhibit PAC
/201

Kobliha/2

Page 3 of 3

(DISC)/PREM TOTAL PER $100

LINE INTEREST ISSUANCE MATURITY ORIG ORIGINAL 5QE AVE & ISSUANCE REDEMPTION DOLLAR PRINCIPAL MONEY TO ANNUAL DEBT LINE